
 BAOBAB SECONDARY SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR THE YEAR 2025  
DATE DAY FORM/CLASS EVENT START – END TIME 

07th  – 09th Jan. 2025 Tues – Thurs Fumigation of the School Compounds and Premises   

11th January, 2025 Saturday  New F. 1 Reporting to School  09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

12th January, 2025 Sunday  F. 2, 3, 4, 5 & F. 6 Reporting to School 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

23rd  January 2025 Thursday  STAFF – MANAGEMENT  MEETING 3:00 p.m – 05:00 p.m 

01st February, 2025 Saturday  WELCOME FORM ONE BONANZA 9:00 a.m. – 12:00 Noon  

08th February, 2025 Saturday  F.6 F. 6 Parents’ Meeting (Girls) 
F. 6 Parents’ Meeting (Boys) 

8:00 a.m. – 10:30 am  
11:00 a.m. – 01:30 pm  

10th -14th February Mon – Friday “O” level &  F. 5 February Monthly Examinations   

10th – 21st February Mon – Friday F.6  Joint Competence – Based Exams  

15th February, 2025 Saturday  “O” level &  F. 5 Visiting Day (Both Campuses) 9:00 a.m. – 02:00 pm   

22nd February, 2025 Saturday F.6 Graduation Ceremony  08:00 am – 03:00 pm 

01st March, 2025 Saturday SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 09:00 am – 02:00 pm 

01st March, 2025 Saturday  Pre Form Five students Reporting to School 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

24th March – 04th April Mon – Friday F. 6  Pre National Examination   

05th April, 2025  Saturday  BAOBAB DAY  08:00 am – 02:00 pm 

07th – 11th April Mon – Friday  “O” level &  F. 5 Midterm Examinations   

11th April, 2025 Friday  All students  SCHOOL BARAZA 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

12th April, 2025 Saturday  “O” level & F. 5 Closing School 8:00 a.m – 12:00 Noon 

14th – 25th April, 2025 Mon – Friday  Internal Quality Assessment of teachers 09:00 am – 01:00 pm  

22nd April, 2025 Tuesday  “O” level &  F. 5 Reporting to School  09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

05th – 16th May, 2025 Mon – Friday  F. 6 NECTA F.6 (Expected)  

02nd – 06th June, 2025 Mon – Friday  “O” level, Pre F.5 &  F. 5 Terminal/Annual Examinations  

06th June, 2025 Friday  All students    SCHOOL BARAZA 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

07th June, 2025 Saturday  “O” level, Pre F.5 &  F. 5 Closing  8:00 a.m – 12:00 Noon 

10th – 12th June, 2025 Tues - Thursd Fumigation of the School Compounds and Premises  

05th July, 2025 Saturday  New F. 5 Reporting to school 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

06th July, 2025  Sunday  F. 1, 2, 3, 4 & New F. 6 Reporting to school 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

17th July, 2025 Thursday  STAFF – MANAGEMENT MEETING 3:00 p.m – 05:00 p.m 

19th July, 2025 Saturday  F. 4 F. 4 Parents’ Meeting (Girls) 
F. 4 Parents’ Meeting (Boys) 

8:00 a.m. – 10:30 am  
11:00 a.m. – 01:30 pm  

26th July, 2025 Saturday  SCHOOL BOARD MEETING  09:00 am – 02:00 pm 

21st July – 01st August  Mon – Friday   F. 4 F. 4 Regional Mock Exam (Expected)  

02nd August, 2025  Saturday  F. 2 F. 2 Parents’ Meeting (Girls) 
F. 2 Parents’ Meeting (Boys) 

8:00 a.m. – 10:30 am  
11:00 a.m. – 01:30 pm  

04th – 15th August Mon – Friday  F. 2 F. 2 Regional Mock Exam (Expected)  

02nd August, 2025 Saturday  All students  WELCOME FORM FIVE BONANZA 09:00 am – 12:00 Noon  

25th – 29th August, Mon – Friday  “O” LEVEL & “A” level  Midterm Examinations   

29th August, 2025 Friday  All students  SCHOOL BARAZA 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

30th August, 2025  Saturday  “O” level & “A” level  Closing School  9:00 a.m – 06:00 Noon  

01st – 12th September Mon – Friday  Internal Quality Assessment of teachers 09:00 am – 01:00 pm 

14th September, 2025  Sunday  “O” level & “A” level  Reporting to School  09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

27th September, 2025  Saturday  SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 09:00 am – 02:00 pm 

27th September, 2025  Saturday  F.1, 2, 3, 5, & F.6  Visiting Day  (Boys’ Campus)  9:00 a.m – 04:00 pm 

22nd Sept. – 03rd Oct. Mon – Friday  F.2 & F 4  Pre National Examinations   

22nd Sept. – 03rd Oct. Mon – Friday  F.6  F.6 Pre Mock Examinations  

04th October, 2025 Saturday  F.1, 2, 3, 5, & F.6  Visiting Day  (Girls’ Campus)  9:00 a.m – 04:00 pm 

04th October, 2025 Saturday  Form One Entry Examinations  07:30 am  – 02:00 pm 

11th October, 2025 Saturday  F. 4 F. 4 Graduation Ceremony  09:00 am – 02:00 pm 

12th October, 2025 Sunday Pre Form One Program begins / a reporting Day  09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

27th Oct. – 07th Nov. Mon – Friday  F. 2 NECTA (FTNA) Examination Expected  

10th – 21st November Mon – Friday  F. 4 NECTA (CSEE) Examination Expected  

19th Nov. – 05th Dec. Wedn – Friday  F. 6 F. 6 Regional Mock Exam (Expected)  

01st – 05th December  Mon – Friday  F.1, 3 & F.5  Annual / Terminal Examinations   

05th December, 2025 Friday  All students    SCHOOL BARAZA 5:00 p.m. – 6:30 p.m. 

06th December, 2025 Saturday  F.1, 3 & F.5  Closing School 9:00 a.m – 06:00 Noon  

06th December, 2025  Saturday  SCHOOL BOARD MEETING 09:00 am – 02:00 pm 

06th – 08th  Jan. 2026 Tues - Thursd Fumigation of the School Compounds and Premises   

10th January, 2026 Saturday  New F. 1 Reporting to School 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 

11th January, 2026 Sunday  F. 2, 3, 4, 5 & F. 6 Reporting to School 09:00 am – 04:00 pm 
 

NB: EVENTS IN THIS SCHOOL CALENDAR ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGES DUE TO UNFORESEEN FACTORS  
 



 
 

SCHOOL CALENDAR FOR 2025 

OPENING AND CLOSING DAYS 

 
Terms 

 
Opening 

Holiday  
Closing 

Total Number of 
Studying Days Closing Opening 

First  13/01/2025 11/04/2025 22/04/2025 06/06/2025 98 

Second 08/07/2025 29/08/2025 15/09/2025 05/12/2025 96 

Total Number of studying Days             194 

 

 

 

 


